
RESOLUTION NO.  06-47
RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE
COUNTY OF NAPA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, APPROVING
SUBMISSION OF APPLICATION  FOR  THE JUVENILE 
ACCOUNTABILITY BLOCK GRANTS (JABG)  PROGRAM
SET-ASIDE GRANT FOR SELECTED COUNTIES
WHEREAS, the Juvenile Accountability Block Grants (JABG) Program supports state and local efforts to reduce juvenile crime through programs that focus on offender accountability (Public Law 107-273); and


WHEREAS, the County of Napa now desires to receive and utilize federal grant funds available through the Juvenile Accountability Block Grants (JABG) Program Set Aside Grant for Selected Counties administered by the Corrections Standards Authority (hereafter referred to as CSA);  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Napa County Board of Supervisors as follows:

1. The Chair of the Napa County Board of Supervisors, or in his absence the Vice Chair, is authorized to submit on behalf of the County of Napa (the Applicant) the Juvenile Accountability Block Grants Program Set-Aside Funding Application Issued February 2006 in the amount of $171,029 to CSA and to sign and approve on behalf of the Applicant the resulting Grant Agreement, including any extensions or amendments thereof, for JABG funds for the project;
2. The Applicant shall provide all matching funds for the project (including any amendment thereof) required by JABG and the funding terms and conditions of CSA, and will appropriate such match as required; and 
3. Grant funds received hereunder shall not be used to supplant expenditures controlled by the Applicant.
THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Napa, State of California, at a regular meeting of 
/////////

the Board held on the 14th day of March, 2006 by the following vote:

AYES:

SUPERVISORS
DILLON, WAGENKNECHT, LUCE and DODD


NOES:

SUPERVISORS
NONE
ABSENT:
SUPERVISORS
MOSKOWITE


ATTEST: PAMELA A. MILLER



________________________

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors



BILL DODD, Chair of the









Board of Supervisors

By:






APPROVED BY THE NAPA COUNTY
 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
  Date:   March 14, 2006
  Processed by:____________________

                     Deputy Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Office of County Counsel

By:  Margaret L. Woodbury,
       Chief Deputy County Counsel

       (by e-signature)
Date: March 3, 2006
PAGE  
1
h:\ccoun\docs\Probatio\Res\Resolution                                                                                                 3-3-06
05-06 JABG Set Aside.doc

